505161786 10/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5208553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRECISION PLANTING, INC.	06/25/2012

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLUM ACQUISITION SUB LLC	06/25/2012

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PRECISION PLANTING LLC	
Street Address:	23207 TOWNLINE ROAD	
City:	TREMONT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61568	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15641188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)896-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-896-3397

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. OPPOLD

Address Line 1: 8300 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27151-562	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. OPPOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Oppold/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018	

PATENT 505161786 REEL: 047328 FRAME: 0306

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger_certificate#page1.tif source=Merger_certificate#page2.tif source=Merger_certificate#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047328 FRAME: 0307

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRECISION PLANTING, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PLUM ACQUISITION SUB LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PRECISION PLANTING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 6:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5156007 8100M

120775183

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9669033

DATE: 06-26-12

PATENT REEL: 047328 FRAME: 0308

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:59 PM 06/25/2012 FILED 06:46 PM 06/25/2012 SRV 120775183 - 5156007 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PRECISION PLANTING, INC. WITH AND INTO PLUM ACQUISITION SUB LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the business entities participating in the merger herein certified:
 - (i) Precision Planting, Inc., an Illinois corporation; and
 - (ii) Plum Acquisition Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Plum Acquisition Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company to be effected by the merger is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and shall be replaced with the following:

"The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Precision Planting LLC."

- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 25, 2012 by and between Precision Planting, Inc., an Illinois corporation and Plum Acquisition Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the laws of its state of incorporation or formation.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63167, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member or shareholder of the constituent entities.
- 7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger provides that the merger herein certified shall become effective on June 25, 2012 at 11:59 p.m. (the "Effective Time").

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 047328 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 25 day of June, 2012.

Plum Acquisition Sub LLC

Name: Nancy E Hami

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page - Delaware Certificate of Merger]

PATENT

REEL: 047328 FRAME: 0310